505791496 11/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT5838324

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES CAVNESS	07/31/2019
CHASE LOCHMILLER	07/31/2019
KENNETH PARKER	07/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRUSOE ENERGY SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address:	1660 17TH ST.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 350	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16694883

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)846-8720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-759-0999 Email: uspto@zellerip.com

ZELLER IP GROUP PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 155 WATER ST. Address Line 2: SUITE 6/6

Address Line 4: **BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201**

CRUSOE-105002US1C1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: **KYLE ZELLER** SIGNATURE: /Kyle Zeller/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/25/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Charles Cavness, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 164 S. Humboldt St., Denver, CO 80209, Chase Lochmiller, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 609 Cliffgate Ln., Castle Rock, CO 80108, and Kenneth Parker, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 100 S. Clermont St., Denver, CO 80246 (referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful inventions and discoveries described in the application for patent titled, "Systems and Methods for Generating and Consuming Power from Natural Gas," for which a patent application is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) herewith; and

WHEREAS, Crusoe Energy Systems Inc., a corporation doing business at 1660 17th St., Suite 350, Denver, CO 80202 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this inventions and discoveries to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

1 of 2

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly

with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said inventions and

discoveries and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known

and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation

related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative

any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and

enforce said application, said inventions and discoveries and said Letters Patent and said

equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the

purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

ASSIGNORS

Charles Carness

Charles Cavness

07 / 31 / 2019

Date

Chase Lochmiller

07 / 31 / 2019

Date

Kenneth Parker

07 / 31 / 2019

Date

2 of 2



TITLE Assignment - Crusoe Energy Systems Inc.

FILE NAME Assignment - Crusoe Energy Systems LLC

DOCUMENT ID a30187f8444243ca63f2191cea534bff302b7f05

STATUS ** Completed

This document was requested from script.google.com

14:46:43 UTC-5

Document History

SIGNED

(A)	07/31/2019	Sent for signature to Charles Cavness
SENT	14:42:43 UTC-5	(cully@crusoeenergy.com), Chase Lochmiller
		(chase@crusoeenergy.com) and Kenneth Parker
		(ken@crusoeenergy.com) from kyle@zellerip.com
		IP: 64.78.254.131
ⓒ	07/31/2019	Viewed by Kenneth Parker (ken@crusoeenergy.com)
VIEWED	14:45:34 UTC-5	IP: 107.77.208.40

1	07/31/2019	Signed by Kenneth Parker (ken@crusoeenergy.com)

IP: 107.77.208.40

©	07/31/2019	Viewed by Charles Cavness (cully@crusoeenergy.com)
VIEWED	15:15:14 UTC-5	IP: 174.209.23.145

	07/31/2019	Signed by Charles Cavness (cully@crusoeenergy.com)
SIGNED	15:15:39 UTC-5	IP: 174.209.23.145



TITLE Assignment - Crusoe Energy Systems Inc.

FILE NAME Assignment - Crusoe Energy Systems LLC

DOCUMENT ID a30187f8444243ca63f2191cea534bff302b7f05

STATUS ** Completed

This document was requested from script.google.com

Document History

RECORDED: 11/25/2019

➂

07/31/2019 Viewed by Chase Lochmiller (chase@crusoeenergy.com)

VIEWED 15:50:25 UTC-5 IP: 174.202.14.112

07/31/2019 Signed by Chase Lochmiller (chase@crusoeenergy.com)

\$1988 15:50:45 UTC-5 IP: 174.202.14.112

(%) 07/31/2019 The document has been completed.

COMPLETED 15:50:45 UTC-5